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Interpretation of a Motion to Adopt

A motion to approve this submission means that the editing instructions and any changed or added material are actioned in the TGaf Draft.  This introduction is not part of the adopted material.

Editing instructions formatted like this are intended to be copied into the TGaf Draft (i.e. they are instructions to the 802.11 editor on how to merge the text with the baseline documents).

TGaf Editor:  Editing instructions preceded by “TGaf Editor” are instructions to the TGaf editor to modify existing material in the TGaf draft.   As a result of adopting the changes, the TGaf editor will execute the instructions rather than copy them to the TGaf Draft.

Submission Note: Notes to the reader of this submission are not part of the motion to adopt.  These notes are there to clarify or provide context.
MAC CSM related comments
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	187

	33.54
	8.4.2.af4
	"... Any secured container ..." not specific enough.
	Name the alternatives (apart from the public action frame) to transfer the Channel Schedule Management element

	339
	33.54
	8.4.2.af4
	Please define secured container and how it operates.
	As per comment.

	413
	33.54
	8.4.2.af4
	Is "any secured container" defined?  
	Does this simply mean "encrypted"?  What else is a "secured container"?

	562
	33.54
	8.4.2.af4
	should explicitly describe secured containers in this section. Too ambiguous
	explain all secured contains.

	596
	33.54
	8.4.2.af4
	 "Channel Schedule Management element is transmitted in the public action frame or any secured container to indicate the channel scheduel change." What is "any secured container"? 
	Clarify or remove "any secured contatiner".

	669
	33.54
	8.4.2.af4
	description of any secured container should be provided.
	clarify or remove any secured container

	760
	33.54
	8.4.2.af4
	what is a "secured container"?
	clarify

	887
	33.54
	8.4.2.af4
	 "Channel Schedule Management element is transmitted in the public action frame or any secured container to indicate the channel scheduel change." What is "any secured container"? 
	Clarify or remove "any secured contatiner".


Discussions:

According to the FCC rules, all the channel availability and schedule information should be delivered in a secured manner. The current draft only specifies two methods to deliver the channel schedule information. One is a publication action frame used by GAS protocol, the other is a regular publication frame. Both of them have the protected dual of action frame defined, which can be used when security negation is set up between the stations. So the “secured container” here particularly refers to the “protected dual of action frame”
Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle , as to approve the editorial instructions in this document.
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	247

	33.55
	8.4.2.af4
	Please explain here what "channel schedule change" represents. 
	As in comment.


Discussions:

Channel schedule change actually means channel schedule information. It not only the updated information of channel schedule. It is better to change to “channel schedule information” for clarification. 

Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle as to approve the editing instruction in this document. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	287

	34.21
	8.4.2.af4
	wrong preposition
	change "of generating" to "for transmitting" change "for a query" to "within a query" - but you also need to specify what sort of query and I do not know that now.


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, as approve the editing instructions in this document. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	176

	36.20
	8.4.2.af4
	Description of Channel Schedule Descriptor info field missing.
	Add a description of the Channel Schedule Description field. Note in this description that the minimal length of the field is 1 octett.  Also change the minimal value of the length of the IE in Table 8-51 to "6"

	825

	36.20
	8.4.2.af4
	Missing description of Channel Schedule Descriptor field.
	Add description of Channel Schedule Descriptor field after description of Device Identification Info field.

	1076
	34.06
	8.4.2.af4
	Try as I might,  I found nothing that told me the format of the Channel Schedule description.   OK,  there were statements of what was in the descriptor,  and (curiously) what was not in it,  but no structure.
	Define the structure and semantics of the Channel Schedule Descriptor field.


Discussions:

The Channel Schedule Descriptor info field is defined in section 8.2.6.1.4. The reference should be given in this sub clause. 
Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, as to approve the editing instructions in this document. 

	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	188

	34.29
	8.4.2.af4
	Table 8-42af41: usage of result codes 10 -- 255 left open
	make result codes 10 -- 255 reserved. Possibly assign a few result codes for vendor specific usage.

	744
	34.26
	8.4.2.af4
	"Table 8-42af41—Reason Result Code field values" 
Are values 10-255 reserved? It's better to add a row in this table indicating values 10-255 reserved
	Add a row indicating values 10-255 reserved at the end of Table 8-42af41—Reason Result Code field values

	964
	34.26
	8.4.2.af4
	"Table 8-42af41—Reason Result Code field values" 
Are values 10-255 reserved? It's better to add a row in this table indicating values 10-255 reserved
	Add a row indicating values 10-255 reserved at the end of Table 8-42af41—Reason Result Code field values


Proposed resolution:

Agree: as to approve D1.01 to address these comments. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	248

	35.12
	8.4.2.af4
	"..channel availability is based on TV channel or WLAN channel." It is not clear here what it means to be based on the "TV channel" and what it means to be based on the "WLAN channel". Are available WLAN channels a subset of available TV channels? How is this decided whether to provide one set of channels or the other one? 
	As in comment.


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, No change is required. According to the current TGaf draft, all the channel availability and schedule information are provided by RLSS instead of directly from TVWS database. A RLSS can have the function of mapping the channel availability and schedule information from TV channel to WLAN channel. Also RLSS is provided by operator, not regulator, therefore it is up to the operator to decide to provide the whole set of WLAN channel schedule information or only a set of channel schedule information based on the situation of operation, traffic load, interference etc.

	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	530

	35.00
	8.4.2.af4
	What's the difference between Channel Availability Starting Time and the time that the channel is available?
	Clarify. 

	537
	35.00
	8.4.2.af4
	what is the difference between Channel Availability Starting Time and the time that the channel becomes available?
	Clarify. 

	606
	35.00
	8.4.2.af4
	what is the difference between Channel Availability Starting Time and the time that the channel becomes available?
	Clarify. 

	897
	35.00
	8.4.2.af4
	what is the difference between Channel Availability Starting Time and the time that the channel becomes available?
	Clarify. 


Discussions: 

"Channel Availability Starting Time" is the name of the field, and the content is the instant time that the channel becomes available. In order to avoid confusion, change "Channel Availability Starting Time" to "Channel Availability Starting Time field". 

Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, as to approve the editing instructions in this document.  
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	532

	41.41
	8.4.5.5
	According to current text in 10.af2, enabling STA queries RLS using RLQP
	database -> RLS

	593
	41.41
	8.4.5.5
	According to current text in 10.af2, enabling STA queries RLS using RLQP
	database -> RLS

	558
	41.41
	8.4.5.5
	enabling STA should query RLS, not database using RLQP. Conflicting description with 10.af2.
	Fix

	608
	41.41
	8.4.5.5
	According to 10.af2, enabling STA queries RLS using RLQP
	database -> RLS

	899
	41.41
	8.4.5.5
	According to 10.af2, enabling STA queries RLS using RLQP
	database -> RLS


Discussions: 
This is a valid comment, in the standard, we don’t define the interface between enabling STA and database. The query of a CSM can be sent to RLSS and another enabling STA. So “database” should be changed to “RLSS and another enabling STA”
Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, as to approve the editing instruction in this document. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	761

	34.53
	8.4.2.af4
	what is "None WLAN information capability"?
	Define


Discussions: 

It means that the RLSS or the enabling STA is not capable of providing schedule information based on WLAN channel. Change to "no capability of providing schedule information on WLAN channel" for clarification. 
Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, as to approve the editing instructions in this document. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	829

	34.12
	8.4.2.af4
	Are Device Identification Info and Channel Schedule Descriptor always present, even if the request is declined?
	Clarify.


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle. No change is required. Channel Schedule Descriptor will provide the reason why the request is declined. It has to be present even if the request is declined. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	1019

	41.65
	8.4.5.5
	It does not make sense to descrive the 'value as variable'
	Remove ", and the value is variable"


Proposed resolution:

Agree, as to approve the editing instructions in this document. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	1077

	35.56
	8.4.2.af4
	"The optional Operating Class field is present in the Channel
Schedule Descriptor" - if it's optional,  how come the statement that it's present?
	Remove "optional".  Check and correct similar uses in this table.

	1232
	35.00
	8.4.2.af4
	Table 8-42af42: Operating Class field is not optional
	　


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, as to approve D1.01 to address these comments. 

	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	1230

	35.28
	8.4.2.af4
	Inconsistent description of Channel Number
	only 1 field


Proposed resolution:

Agree, as to approve D1.01 to address this problem. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	175

	36.18
	8.4.2.af4
	Specify the minimal length of the device identification information field (=1). Same applies to the min. length of the channel schedule description. Otherwise, it is not clear, that each information field should be aligned to octett boundaries. This impacts the min. length of the channel schedule management information element (per Table 8-51) which is not correct even for the text as it is.
	Insert "The minimal length of the Device Identification Info field is one octett" after "...schedule information." (line 20, page 36). Also change the minimal value of the length of the IE in Table 8-51 to "6"

	828
	27.40
	8.4.2.1
	length of Channel Schedule Management is incorrect.
	Max length should be 257. Min length should be 4 + minimum device identification info length + minimum channel schedule descriptor length.

	1055
	27.40
	8.4.2.1
	Where does the Length limit of 255 come from?
	Justify it or change to 257


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, as to approve the editing instructions in this document. 

	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	218

	47.62
	8.5.8.af6
	Missing description of Requester STA Addr. And Responder STA Address (no description found in ref. Cls. 8.4.2.af4)
	Insert description of two fields


Discussions: 

add the following tow paragraphs after line 61 of page 47 “The Requestor STA address indicates the address of the MAC entity from which the (protected) CSM frame was sent." "The Responder STA address indicates the address of the MAC entity to which the (protected) CSM frame was sent"
Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, as to approve the editing instructions in this document. 
Editing instructions:
8.4 Management frame body components
8.4.2 Information elements
8.4.2.1 General
TGaf Editor: change Table 8-65 as following:
Table 8-65—Element IDs
	Element
	Element ID
	Length of indicated element (in octets)
	Extensible

	White Space Map (see 8.4.2.106 (White Space Map element))
	<ANA>
	3 to 255
	Yes

	DSE Link Identifier (see 8.4.2.107 (DSE Link Identifier element))
	<ANA>
	8 or 14
	Yes

	Channel Power Management Announce​ment (see 8.4.2.108 (Channel Power Management Announcement element))
	<ANA>
	3 to 257

	Channel Schedule Management (see 8.4.2.109 (Channel Schedule Manage​ment element))
	<ANA>
	4 to 255257

	Geodatabase Inband Enabling Signal (see 8.4.2.110 (Geodatabase Inband Enabling Signal element))
	<ANA>
	2

	Contact Verification Signal (see 8.4.2.111 (Contact Verification Signal element))
	<ANA>
	3
	Yes


8.4.2.109 Channel Schedule Management element
TGaf Editor: Change the first paragraph of this subclause as following: 
The Channel Schedule Management element is transmitted in the public action frame or any secured con​tainer a public action frame or a protected dual of public action frame to indicate the channel schedule change information. 
TGaf Editor: Change the third paragraph of this subclause as following: 
The Reason Result Code field indicates the reason for generating the Channel Schedule Management for a query request of transmitting a query request of channel schedule information. It also indicates the result of a response, whether the query is successful or not, and the reason if it is not successful. The value of this field is defined in Table 8-192 (Reason Result Code field values).
TGaf Editor: after the last paragraph of this sub clause, add the following paragraph: 

The Channel Schedule Descriptor field indicates the channels on which the schedule information is request in the request and the channel schedule information on those channels in the response. The value of the field is defined in 8.2.6.1.4 (Channel Schedule Descriptor).
TGaf Editor: change Table 8-193 as following:
Table 8-42af41—Reason Result Code field values
	Reason result code field values
	Description

	0
	Requesting for a new channel schedule information from Registered Location Secure Server. It happens the first time STAs try to obtain channel schedule information from Registered Location Secure Server.

	1
	Requesting for an updated channel schedule information from Registered Location Se​cure Server. It happens when the STAs change locations and have to re-contact the Reg​istered Location Secure Server for updated channel schedule information.

	2
	Success with full channel schedule information on the requested channel obtained.

	3
	Success with only schedule changes on the requested channel obtained.

	4
	Success with no channel schedule changes from last query of the Registered Location Secure Server.

	5
	Request declined by the enabling STA for unspecified reason.

	6
	Request declined by the enabling STA because of None WLAN information capability no capability of providing schedule information on WLAN channel.

	7
	Request declined by Registered Location Secure Server for unspecified reason.

	8
	Request declined by Registered Location Secure Server because of None WLAN infor​mation capability no capability of providing schedule information on WLAN channel..

	9
	Timeout.

	10-255
	Reserved.


TGaf Editor: change Table 8-193 as following:
Table 8-193—Channel Schedule Management Mode values
	Channel schedule management mode value
	Operating
class
present
	Description

	0
	No
	The Channel schedule information is based on the TV channel. The Reason and Result Code field is set to either zero or one. 

	1
	Yes
	The Channel Schedule information is based on the WLAN channel. The Reason and Result Code field is set to either zero or one.

	2
	No
	The Channel Schedule information provided is based on the TV channel. Chan​nel Availability Starting Time field is present in the Channel Schedule Descriptor and the time that the channel becomes available is provided. 

	3
	Yes
	The channel Schedule information provided is based on the WLAN channel. The Channel Availability Starting Time field is present in the Channel Schedule De​scriptor and the time that the channel becomes available is present.

	4
	Yes
	The Channel Schedule information provided is based on the TV channel. The Channel Availability Starting Time field is NOT present in the Channel Schedule De​scriptor.

	5
	Yes
	The channel Schedule information provided is based on the WLAN channel. The Channel Availability Starting Time field is NOT present in the Channel Schedule Descriptor. 

	6-255
	Reserved. 


8.4.5.6 RLQP Channel Schedule Management element
TGaf Editor: change the first paragraph as following: 
The RLQP Channel Schedule Management element is used by an enabling STA to query the database RLSS or another enabling STA for channel schedule information.
TGaf Editor: change the third paragraph as following: 
The Length field indicates the length of the remaining element fields in octets, and the value is variable.



Abstract





This document contains proposed resolution of some of the comments categorized as MAC CSM in LB171 of P802.11af D1.0, shown in 802.11-11/027r10. Proposed resolutions are based on 802.11af  draft text D1.01.





This submission provides resolutions for comment CID 187, 339, 413, 562, 596, 669, 760, 887, 247, 287, 176, 188, 744, 964, 248, 825, 1076, 532, 593, 558, 608, 899, 761, 829, 1019, 1077, 1232, 1230, 175, 828, 1055, 218.
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